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ANNBT'RE-I

Name of Medical Co[ege/Institution and Address: Hdndard Institute of Medical Scienc6 .nd Research, Hartrdard N.g.r, New Delhi-11m52

The Medical College/ Institution hereby dedares the stipends paid to different categories of traiflees for the finatrcidyeat M5-26.

Numbers in each cell of the months refers to ele nuEibelr of trainees

SI Category State
Govt
Stipend@

College's
stipend

April M"y |une Iuly Arg Sept Oct Nov Dec Ian Feb March

Under-Graduate Intern's:

1 Interns
(MBBS)

24000-
30,000/-

26,500 88 88 88+
8*

88+
L4^
+8*

88+
't4^

+8*

88+
1.4^
+8*

88+
\4^
+8*

Post Graduate Residents:

2 1.t Year
(MD/MS)
2024

1,,20,000 80,000 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

J 2nd Year
(MD/MS)
2023

1,,20,000 80,000 47 47 47 47 47 47 47

4 3.d Year
(MD/MS)
2022

L,20,000 90,000 38 38 38 38 38 38 38



Senior Resident:

5 SR-1 L,45,000 1,40,000 28 37 39 39 37 40 35

6 SR-2 1,48,000 1.,45,000 21. 21. 18 15 15 13 "12

7 sR-3 L,50,000 L,50,000 10 9 7 8 6 7 10
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@Ce1l values indicate the stipend (in INR) paid each month for each trainee.

*Externs/FMGs allotted by DMC

^Supplementary interns

#Post Graduate Resident Receives stipend for total 36 months after their date of joining.

Date:06-10-2025 l*^'

0,, 'alPrinciPal

Prof..Name of Dean/ Flusain


