## **ANNEXURE-1**

Name of Medical College/Institution and Address: <u>Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences and Research</u>, <u>Hamdard Nagar</u>, <u>New Delhi-110062</u>

The Medical College/ Institution hereby declares the stipends paid to different categories of trainees for the financial year <u>2025-26</u>.

Numbers in each cell of the months refers to the numbers of trainees

SI	Category	State Govt Stipend@	College's stipend	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	March
Und	er-Graduate	Intern's:		,		1			1	1				_	
1	Interns (MBBS)	24000- 30,000/-	26,500	88	88	88 + 8*	88 + 14^ +8*	88 + 14^ +8*	88 + 14^ +8*	88 + 14^ +8*	-	-	-	-	
Post	Graduate Re	sidents:													
2	1st Year (MD/MS) 2024	1,20,000	80,000	48	48	48	48	. 48	48	48	-	-		•	-
3	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year (MD/MS) 2023	1,20,000	80,000	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	-	-	-		
4	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year (MD/MS) 2022	1,20,000	80,000	38	38	38	38	38	38	38	-	-	-	-	
			*												

Sen	ior Resident:														
5	SR-1	1,45,000	1,40,000	28	37	39	39	37	40	35	1-	-	-	-	-
6	SR-2	1,48,000	1,45,000	21	21	18	15	15	13	12	-	-	x-	1-	
7	SR-3	1,50,000	1,50,000	10	9	7	8	6	7	10	-	-	-	-	-

@Cell values indicate the stipend (in INR) paid each month for each trainee.

#Post Graduațe Resident Receives stipend for total 36 months after their date of joining.

Date: 06-10-2025

Signature:

Name of Dean/Principal: Prof. (Dean/Principal)

<sup>\*</sup>Externs/FMGs allotted by DMC

<sup>^</sup>Supplementary interns